PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roman Zantl	02/02/2009
Elias Horn	02/02/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ibidi GmbH	
Street Address:	AM Klopferspitz 19	
City:	Martinsried	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	82152	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12352084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (828)253-8620

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

828-253-8600 Phone:

Email: deb@ipstrategiespc.com

Correspondent Name: **IP Strategies** 12 1/2 Wall Street Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite E

Address Line 4: Asheville, NORTH CAROLINA 28801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GRUPT85
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas M. Champagne

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

500819600 **REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0580**

14 56158 112 /Cau

PA56158USUWMH903lau

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	De	bcket Number	GRUPT85
Whereas Roman Zantl and Elias Horn to collectively as "Assignor", has/have developed Cover Device for a Sample Carrier	a certain new ar	nd useful invention	, herein referred on entitled
	atent was filed or	01/12/2009	
☐ for which an application for a United States Pa	atent was execut	ed on	
and			
Whereas, <u>ibidi GmbH</u> , of <u>AN</u> herein referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of a invention and application;	I Klopferspitz 19, cquiring the entire	82152, Martins e right, title, and	ried, Germany, interest in the
Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged, Applicant sells, assigns, and transaid invention in the United States, and the entire patents that may be granted therefor in the United requests the Director of Patents and Trademarks Assignee, for Assignee's exclusive benefit, to the may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same assignment and sale had not been made.	sfers to Assigned e right, title, and i d States. Applica to issue any sai e full end of the te	the full and exc nterest in and to ant further autho d United States rm for which an	clusive right to any and all prizes and patents to y said patents
Further, Applicant sells, assigns, and transfers to and interest in and to any and all continuation or may be granted therefor in the United States. At Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any exclusive benefit, to the full end of the term for wand entirely as the same would have been held to been made.	divisional patent oplicant further at said patents to a hich any said pa	applications and uthorizes and re Assignee, for As tents may be gra	d patents that quests the signee's anted, as fully
Agreed:			
APPLICANT: Signature: Roman Zanti Date: > 02. Feb. 2009	WITNESS: Signature: Name: Address:	Dr Valentis Agness tras SOLAT Me Germany	Kahl Kahl incheh
APPLICANT: Signature: Stalton Name: Elias Horn Date: O2. Tel. 2006	WITNESS: Signature: / Name: / Address: /	Dr. Verleng Agness lace Strat (L beel In Karl K CM Lubelon Y

IP STRATEGIES, Asheville, North Carolina

RECORDED: 03/27/2009

PATENT

REEL: 022462 FRAME: 0581